

PRICING SHEET:

HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Large Diameter Repair Couplings

Acceptable Manufacturer is Hymax, no substitutions or exceptions.

Please list the name of the manufacturer(s) of the items being quoted on the line below:

Mueller -Hymax

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u> (Per Each)	<u>Unit Price</u> (Per Each)	<u>Total Price</u>
1. 20" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0540-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 21.35" – 23.35"	2	\$ 2,054.22	\$ 4,108.44
2. 24" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0624-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 24.60" – 26.70"	2	\$ 2,187.38	\$ 4,374.76
3. 30" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0800-09P O.D. Range: ± 31.74 – 32.74 Nominal	2	\$ 4,177.72	\$ 8,355.44
4. 36" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extend) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0963-07P O.D. Range:± 37.96 – 39.16 Nominal	2	\$ 4,368.35	\$ 8,736.70
Total of All Line Items =		\$ 25,575.34	

Shipping Instructions: Receiving hours Mon. through Fri. 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM,
24 hr Notice required on all Trailer Deliveries

All Other Materials:

Worcester D.P.W. & P. Water Operations
18 East Worcester Street
Worcester, MA 01604-3699
Tel: (508) 929-1300

PRICING SHEET:

HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Large Diameter Repair Couplings

Acceptable Manufacturer is Hymax, no substitutions or exceptions.

Please list the name of the manufacturer(s) of the items being quoted on the line below:

Hymax

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u> (Per Each)	<u>Unit Price</u> (Per Each)	<u>Total Price</u>
1. 20" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0540-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 21.35" – 23.35" 232 PSI	2	\$ 2154.17	\$ 4308.34
2. 24" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0624-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 24.60" – 26.70" 232 PSI	2	\$ 2293.80	\$ 4587.60
3. 30" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0800-09P O.D. Range: ± 31.74 – 32.74 Nominal 130 PSI	2	\$ 4380.97	\$ 8761.94
4. 36" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extend) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0963-07P O.D. Range: ± 37.96 – 39.16 Nominal 110 PSI	2	\$ 4580.87	\$ 9161.74
Total of All Line Items =		\$	<u>26,819.62</u>

Shipping Instructions: Receiving hours Mon. through Fri. 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM,
24 hr Notice required on all Trailer Deliveries

All Other Materials:

Worcester D.P.W. & P. Water Operations
18 East Worcester Street
Worcester, MA 01604-3699
Tel: (508) 929-1300

AUBURN WINWATER WORKS CO.
6A ELM STREET
AUBURN, MA. 01501

PRICING SHEET:

HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Large Diameter Repair Couplings

Acceptable Manufacturer is Hymax, no substitutions or exceptions.

Please list the name of the manufacturer(s) of the items being quoted on the line below:

Hymax

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u> (Per Each)	<u>Unit Price</u> (Per Each)	<u>Total Price</u>
1. 20" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0540-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 21.35" – 23.35"	2	\$ 2,334.16	\$ 4,668.32
2. 24" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0624-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 24.60" – 26.70"	2	\$ 2,485.26	\$ 4,970.92
3. 30" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0800-09P O.D. Range: ± 31.74 – 32.74 Nominal	2	\$ 4,747.00	\$ 9,494.00
4. 36" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extend) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0963-07P O.D. Range: ± 37.96 – 39.16 Nominal	2	\$ 4,963.62	\$ 9,927.24
Total of All Line Items =			\$ 29,060.48

Shipping Instructions: Receiving hours Mon. through Fri. 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM,
24 hr Notice required on all Trailer Deliveries

All Other Materials:
Worcester D.P.W. & P. Water Operations
18 East Worcester Street
Worcester, MA 01604-3699
Tel: (508) 929-1300

PRICING SHEET:

HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Large Diameter Repair Couplings

Acceptable Manufacturer is Hymax, no substitutions or exceptions.

Please list the name of the manufacturer(s) of the items being quoted on the line below:

HYMAX

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u> (Per Each)	<u>Unit Price</u> (Per Each)	<u>Total Price</u>
1. 20" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0540-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 21.35" – 23.35"	2	\$ 2062.26	\$ 4124.52
2. 24" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0624-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 24.60" – 26.70"	2	\$ 2195.93	\$ 4391.86
3. 30" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0800-09P O.D. Range: ± 31.74 – 32.74 Nominal	2	\$ 5144.77	\$ 10289.54
4. 36" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extend) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0963-07P O.D. Range:± 37.96 – 39.16 Nominal	2	\$ 5641.10	\$ 11282.20
Total of All Line Items =		\$ 30088.12	

Shipping Instructions: Receiving hours Mon. through Fri. 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM,
24 hr Notice required on all Trailer Deliveries

All Other Materials:

Worcester D.P.W. & P. Water Operations
18 East Worcester Street
Worcester, MA 01604-3699
Tel: (508) 929-1300

PRICING SHEET:

HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Large Diameter Repair Couplings

Acceptable Manufacturer is Hymax, no substitutions or exceptions.

Please list the name of the manufacturer(s) of the items being quoted on the line below:

Hymax

<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u> (Per Each)	<u>Unit Price</u> (Per Each)	<u>Total Price</u>
1. 20" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0540-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 21.35" – 23.35"	2	\$ <u>2,234.83</u>	\$ <u>4,469.66</u>
2. 24" HYMAX Four (4) Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0624-16P, O.D. Range (inch): ± 24.60" – 26.70"	2	\$ <u>2,379.69</u>	\$ <u>4,759.38</u>
3. 30" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extended) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0800-09P O.D. Range: ± 31.74 – 32.74 Nominal	2	\$ <u>5,575.28</u>	\$ <u>11,150.56</u>
4. 36" HYMAX Four Bolt Wide (Extend) Range Coupling, Part #860-56-0963-07P O.D. Range: ± 37.96 – 39.16 Nominal	2	\$ <u>6,113.14</u>	\$ <u>12,226.28</u>
Total of All Line Items =		\$ <u>32,605.88</u>	

Shipping Instructions: Receiving hours Mon. through Fri. 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM,
24 hr Notice required on all Trailer Deliveries

All Other Materials:

Worcester D.P.W. & P. Water Operations
18 East Worcester Street
Worcester, MA 01604-3699
Tel: (508) 929-1300